serve as escrow agent for Closing of this Agreement (ooEscrow Agent"). Buyer shall deliver a
fully executed copy of this Agreement to Escrow Agent.

3. Purchase Price. The purchase price to be paid by Buyer to Seller for the
Property (the "Purchase Price") is NINE HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS AND
00/100 CENTS ($950,000.00) u.s.

4, Payment of Purchase Price. On or before the Closing Date, Buyer shall
deposit with Escrow Company the sum of TÌWO HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS
and 00/100 CENTS ($250,000.00), which sum shall be paid to Seller at the time of Closing by
wire transfer, or by certified, cashier's, treasurer's or bank check(s) based on Seller's instruction

[...]

January 5,2019, (the "First Installment"); and

4.2 Buyer shall pay Seller the sum of ONE HLINDRED FiFTY THOUSAND
DOLLARS and 00/100 CENTS ($150,000.00) on or before January 31,2020, but not before
January 5,2020, (the "Second Installment"); and

4.3 Buyer shall pay Seller the sum of TWO HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND
DOLLARS and 00/100 CENTS ($250,000.00) on or before January 31,2021, but not before
January 5,2021, (the "Third Installment"), for this transaction since the initial deposit on or
before the Closing Date.

On the Closing Date, Buyer shall deliver to Sellers a promissory note (the "Note") in the

[...]

declining principal balance at a rate of 3 .37 5% applicable to the installments as outlined below:

Maker shall pay Holder the sum of THREE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS and 00/100 CENTS
($300,000.00) on or before January 31,2019, but not before January 5,2079, (the "First Installment"); and

Maker shall pay Holder the sum of ONE HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS and 00/100 CENTS
($150,000.00) on or before January 31,2020, but not before January 5,2020, (the "second Installment");
and

Maker shall pay Holder the sum of TWO HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS and 00/100
CENTS ($250,000.00) on or before January 31, 2021, but not before January 5, 2021, (the "Third
Installment"), for this transaction since the initial deposit on or before the Closing Date.

c. ( ) INTEREST ONLY PAYMENTS on the outstanding principal balance

(The following must be completed if "b" or "c" is checked)